
2024 All-East Central Conference Football Team 

First Team 

Wide Receiver  Jeffrey Freund   Sr.  Beaver Dam (unanimous) 

Wide Receiver  Josh Arnold   Sr.  Port Washington  

Tight End/Fullback Brandon Morrissey  Sr.  Beaver Dam (unanimous)  

Offensive Line  Hewitt Dekker   Sr.  Port Washington (unanimous) 

Offensive Line  Blake Hartman   Sr.  Beaver Dam (unanimous) 

Offensive Line  Colton Beauchamp  Sr.  Plymouth (unanimous) 

Offensive Line  Ben Brown   Sr.  Beaver Dam (unanimous) 

Offensive Line  Noah Tanck   Sr.  KML 

Quarterback  Eli Bryant   Sr.  Beaver Dam (unanimous) 

Running Back  Brett Shutter   Sr.  Plymouth (unanimous) 

Running Back  Josiah Barnes   Sr.  Beaver Dam (unanimous) 

Running Back  Josh Duba   Jr.  KML 

Kicker   Parker Blank    Jr.  Beaver Dam (unanimous) 

 

 

Defensive Int. Line Garett Kawczynski  Jr.  Port Washington (unanimous) 

Defensive Int. Line Mason Grow   Sr.  Beaver Dam (unanimous) 

Defensive End  Gavin Vitense   Sr.  Beaver Dam (unanimous) 

Defensive End  Hewitt Dekker   Sr.  Port Washington (unanimous) 

Inside Linebacker Izaiah Scheftgen  Jr.  Port Washington (unanimous) 

Inside Linebacker Jerek Westover   Sr.  Beaver Dam 

Inside Linebacker Brett Shutter   Sr.  Plymouth 

Outside Linebacker Sam Pasten   Sr.  Port Washington (unanimous) 

Outside Linebacker Broc Mullenbach  Sr.  Beaver Dam  

Defensive Back  Brandon Morrissey  Sr.  Beaver Dam (unanimous) 

Defensive Back  Kayden Schultz   Jr.  Plymouth (unanimous) 

Defensive Back  Josh Arnold   Sr.  Port Washington  

Punter   Jeffrey Freund   Sr.  Beaver Dam (unanimous) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Second Team 

 

Wide Receiver  Alex David   Soph.  Watertown 

Wide Receiver  Jackson Neilitz   Sr.  Plymouth 

Wide Receiver  Landon Daniel   Sr.  Kewaskum 

Tight End/Fullback Sam Pasten   Sr.  Port Washington 

Offensive Line  Chase Hellmer   Sr.  Plymouth 

Offensive Line  Ayden Krebsbach  Jr.  Plymouth 

Offensive Line  Aiden Miller   Sr.  Watertown 

Offensive Line  Caleb Runkel   Sr.  Port Washington 

Offensive Line  Caleb DeZarn   Soph.  Beaver Dam 

Quarterback  Cal Loose   Jr.  Port Washington 

Running Back  Kiya Sullivan   Soph.  Port Washington 

Running Back  Adam Zylka   Sr.  KML 

Kicker   Barrett Waldvogel  Sr.  KML 

   

Defensive Int. Line Mason Gundrum  Jr.  KML 

Defensive Int. Line Deacon Allen   Sr.  Plymouth 

Defensive End  Macklyn Moore   Sr.  Plymouth 

Defensive End  Remington Diels  Sr.  Beaver Dam 

Inside Linebacker Josh Duba   Jr.  KML 

Inside Linebacker Deven Miller   Jr.  Plymouth 

Outside Linebacker Xavier Quintero   Sr.  Watertown 

Outside Linebacker Collin Draeger   Sr.  KML 

Defensive Back  Eli Johnson   Jr.  Beaver Dam 

Defensive Back  Adam Zylka   Sr.  KML 

Defensive Back  Jackson Neilitz   Sr.  Plymouth 

Defensive Back  Landon Daniel   Sr.  Kewaskum 

Punter   Dustin Humphrey  Sr.  Plymouth 

 

Honorable Mention 

 

Tight End/Fullback – Cameron Kranz-Sr. Watertown 

Offensive Line – Mason Gundrum – Jr. KML; Logan Walker – Sr. Port Washington;                                  

Brett Strupp – Sr. Watertown; AJ Litzer – Sr. Beaver Dam 

Quarterback – Collin Draeger – Sr. KML; Augie Eigenberger – Soph. Plymouth 

Wide Receiver – Landon Jankowski – Sr. Port Washington; Ashtyn Seifert – Soph. Beaver Dam 

Defensive Int. Line – Nate Postma – Sr. Watertown; Aeden Chognacki – Sr. Kewaskum 

Defensive End – Jude Johnson – Fr. Kewaskum 

Inside Linebacker – Anthony Mish – Sr. KML; Ashton Steinert – Jr. Port Washington; Tucker Peirick – Sr. 

Watertown; Brady Crane – Jr. Watertown; Gabe Halopka – Jr. Kewaskum 

Outside Linebacker –Sawyer Vorpagel – Jr. Plymouth; Bayer White – Sr. Port Washington; Hayden 

Berkhahn – Sr. Beaver Dam 

Defensive Back – Aiden DeMunck – Jr. Plymouth; Jayden Lathrop – Sr. Port Washington; Colton Struckman 

– Jr. Port Washington  Ryan Thistle – Sr. KML; Parker Blank – Jr. Beaver Dam 

Kicker – Colton Stai – Soph. Watertown  

 

 

 



 

Co-Offensive Backs of the Year – Brett Shutter – Plymouth; Josiah Barnes – Beaver Dam 

Co-Receivers of the Year – Jeffrey Freund – Beaver Dam; Josh Arnold – Port Washington 

Offensive Lineman of the Year – Blake Hartman - Beaver Dam  

Defensive Lineman of the Year – Hewitt Dekker – Port Washington 

Linebacker of the Year – Izaiah Scheftgen – Port Washington 

Defensive Back of the Year – Kayden Schultz - Plymouth 

 

 

Offensive Player of the Year – Eli Bryant – Beaver Dam  

Defensive Player of the Year – Brandon Morrissey – Beaver Dam 

 

Head Coach of the Year – Brock Linde – Beaver Dam 


